The Town of Coyle

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

## Agenda

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING Coyle Public Works Authority Special Session Wednesday, May 31, 2023

The special meeting of the Board of Trustees for the Town of Coyle, Oklahoma and the Board of Trustees for the Town of Langston was posted on Friday, May 26, 2023, before 6:00 pm and will be held on Wednesday, May 31, 2023, at Langston City Hall, 222 Tolson Blvd, Langston, OK 73050 at 6:00 pm.

Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Welcome Guests- Public Comment

Any citizen wishing to address the board must sign up prior to the beginning of the meeting (sign-up sheet is located on the table in the back of the room) entitled **CITIZEN COMMENTS**. All comments should be addressed to the Board, not to the attendees at large.

## 4. Business Agenda:

The following item(s) is/are hereby designated for Discussion, Consideration and Possible Action which requires INDIVIDUAL ACTION:

- Discussion, Consideration and Possible Action for May 31, 2023 special meeting:
  - Discussion between the Coyle Board of Trustees for CPWA and the Langston Board of Trustees for LPWA entering into a joint contract for Solid Waste Collection Services

## 5. Adjourn

This agenda was posted in prominent public view on or prior to 6:00 pm, Friday, May 26, 2023, at the following locations in the Town of Coyle:

The Town of **Coyle**116 West Main Street

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

town of coyle. myrural water. com

Coyle Town Hall 116 West Main Street United States Post Office 208 East Main Street www.townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

Linds Vogan
Linde Vogan, Municipal Clerk